105 Anapamu Street, Santa

County of Santa Barbara Barbara

LIFORY
one COUNTY | one FUTURE

Legislation Text

File #: 16-00473, Version: 1

Consider recommendations regarding Community Action Commission (CAC) of Santa Barbara County for 211
Helpline Service First Amendment and Budget Revision Request, as follows: (4/5 Vote Required)

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the First Amendment to the Agreement with CAC of Santa
Barbara to provide the 211 Helpline Service for the period from July 1, 2015, through June 30, 2016, to
increase the contract amount by $12,900.00, for a contract amount not to exceed $170,540.00;

b) Approve the Budget Revision Request No. 0004484 to increase appropriations by $12,900.00 in the
Department of Social Services Fund 0055 for Services and Supplies to fund the CAC contract increase, and
also, to increase the Residual Fund Balance by $4,600.00 in the Department of Social Services Fund 0055 for
Changes to Residual Fund Balance, both are funded by an operating transfer from the General Fund
Department 990; and

c¢) Determine that the above recommended actions are exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA) pursuant to CEQA Guidelines Section 15061(b)(3), finding that the above recommended actions are
covered by the general rule that CEQA applies only to projects which have the potential for causing a
significant effect on the environment, and where it can be seen with certainty that there is no possibility that the
activity may have a significant effect on the environment, the activities are not subject to CEQA.

County of Santa Barbara Page 1 of 1 Printed on 4/22/2024

powered by Legistar™


http://www.legistar.com/

